## 23-C-00010; Westshore Blvd - Gandy to Cleveland Gravity Sewer Rehabilitation by CIPP Lining Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., September 12, 2023

		Approx			Vortex Services, LLC			Insituform Technologies, LLC			Miller Pipeline, LLC		Gulf Coast Und		derground, LLC
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity		Unit Price	Total		Unit Price	Total	-	Unit Price	Total		Unit Price	Total
100	Contingency	LS	1	\$	100,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$	100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00
102	Maintenance of Traffic	LS			145,000.00	\$145,000.00		\$ 146,254.35	\$146,254.35	\$	161,500.00	\$161,500.00	\$	5 168,912.25	\$168,912.25
0408.2360	Cured in Place Pipe for 8" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.236 inch thick)	LF	6,454	\$	43.00	\$277,522.00		\$ 38.92	\$251,189.68	\$	58.84	\$379,753.36	\$	53.60	\$345,934.40
0410.2950	Cured in Place Pipe for 10" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.295 inch thick)	LF	924	\$	51.00	\$47,124.00		\$ 40.65	\$37,560.60	\$	74.47	\$68,810.28	\$	60.65	\$56,040.60
0412.2950	Cured in Place Pipe for 12" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.295 inch thick)	LF	124	\$	83.00	\$10,292.00		\$ 96.63	\$11,982.12	\$	124.12	\$15,390.88	\$	\$ 90.95	\$11,277.80
0418.3540	Cured in Place Pipe for 18" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.354 inch thick)	LF	1,267	\$	98.00	\$124,166.00		\$ 118.90	\$150,646.30	\$	120.79	\$153,040.93	\$	5 112.40	\$142,410.80
0601.08	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 8" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	6,454	\$	5.00	\$32,270.00		\$ 2.98	\$19,232.92	\$	3.44	\$22,201.76	\$	\$ 4.50	\$29,043.00
0601.10	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 10" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	924	\$	6.00	\$5,544.00		\$ 2.98	\$2,753.52	\$	3.75	\$3,465.00	\$	\$ 4.50	\$4,158.00
0601.12	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 12" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	124	\$	7.00	\$868.00		\$ 3.39	\$420.36	\$	5.00	\$620.00	\$	\$ 4.50	\$558.00
0601.18	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 18" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	1267	\$	8.00	\$10,136.00		\$ 7.74	\$9,806.58	\$	6.25	\$7,918.75	\$	5 4.50	\$5,701.50
0700	Disposal of Debris	CY	500	\$	15.00	\$7,500.00		\$ 29.77	\$14,885.00	\$	1.25	\$625.00	\$	5 75.00	\$37,500.00
2050	Reconnect Service Connections	EA	128	\$	75.00	\$9,600.00		\$ 123.89	\$15,857.92	\$	221.61	\$28,366.08	\$	\$ 231.10	\$29,580.80
2051	Removal of Protruding Services	EA	17	\$	375.00	\$6,375.00		\$ 416.74	\$7,084.58	\$	331.25	\$5,631.25	\$	5 150.00	\$2,550.00
2051.08	Chemical Grouting Lateral after Lining in 8" Gravity Sewer	EA	102	\$	550.00	\$56,100.00		\$ 416.74	\$42,507.48	\$	375.00	\$38,250.00	\$	\$ 481.05	\$49,067.10
2051.1	Chemical Grouting Lateral after Lining in 10" Gravity Sewer	EA	11	\$	550.00	\$6,050.00		\$ 416.74	\$4,584.14	\$	375.00	\$4,125.00	\$	\$ 481.05	\$5,291.55
2051.12	Chemical Grouting Lateral after Lining in 12" Gravity Sewer	EA	2	\$	550.00	\$1,100.00		\$ 416.74	\$833.48	\$	437.50	\$875.00	\$	\$ 481.05	\$962.10
2051.18	Chemical Grouting Lateral after Lining in 18" Gravity Sewer	EA	13	\$	733.00	\$9,529.00		\$ 446.51	\$5,804.63	\$	562.50	\$7,312.50	\$	\$ 481.05	\$6,253.65
2052	Root Removal	LF	200	\$	12.00	\$2,400.00		\$ 4.76	\$952.00	\$	4.38	\$876.00	\$	\$ 4.10	\$820.00
4600.1p	Small Size manhole frame and cover replacement	EA	6	\$	2,700.00	\$16,200.00		\$ 1,905.12	\$11,430.72	\$	1,812.50	\$10,875.00	\$	\$ 2,500.00	\$15,000.00
4800	Manhole Rehabilitation by Coating System min. 250 mils thickness	SF	1936	\$	42.50	\$82,280.00		\$ 50.43	\$97,632.48	\$	43.75	\$84,700.00	\$	5 75.00	\$145,200.00
9000	Sewer Bypass with Tanker Truck	HRS	100	\$	335.00	\$33,500.00		\$ 416.74	\$41,674.00	\$	368.75	\$36,875.00	\$	300.00	\$30,000.00
9050.08	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 8" Dia. Sewer	LF	6454	\$	0.25	\$1,613.50		\$ 1.19	\$7,680.26	\$	0.13	\$839.02	\$	5 1.00	\$6,454.00
9050.10	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 10" Dia. Sewer	LF	924	\$	0.50	\$462.00		\$ 1.19	\$1,099.56	\$	0.13	\$120.12	\$	5 1.00	\$924.00
9050.12	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 12" Dia. Sewer	LF	124	\$	20.00	\$2,480.00		\$ 1.19	\$147.56	\$	0.13	\$16.12	\$	5 1.50	\$186.00
9050.18	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 18" Dia. Sewer	LF	1267	\$	7.50	\$9,502.50		\$ 4.76	\$6,030.92	\$	18.75	\$23,756.25	\$	5.00	\$6,335.00
					TOTAL	\$997,614.00	*	TOTAL	\$988,051.16		TOTAL	\$1,155,943.30		TOTAL	\$1,200,160.55
	* As provided in Chapter 12, Article IV of the City Code, the Bidder will receive a two percent (2%) discount for evaluation purposes only if Bidder submits notarized documentation with its bid, and an assurance of compliance with Section 2-284 if awarded the contract ("Ban the Box Requirements")			Afte	er 2% Discount	\$977,661.72									
							+			+			+		
Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30															
P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.									E	Bids Received By: Jim Greiner					
Procurement Pro	Stest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.									1		Jim Greiner, P.E. City of Tampa - Contrac			
	+ + +									-		ment			
											306 E. Jackson Street - 4 Tampa, FL 33602				